U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

6-30-8	102487879 COMME Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James M. Tibbitt; Paul J. Cahill; George E. Rotte David P. Sinclair; Gary T. Brooks; Raymond T. B Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached yes	BP Corporation North America Inc. 4101 Winfield Road Warrenville, Illinois 60555 of Name
Execution Date: <u>June 13, 2003; June 16, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	application, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/028,167	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
BP America Inc. BP Legal 4101 Winfield Road, Mail Code 5 East Warrenville, IL 60555	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
Dr	NOT USE THIS SPACE
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Jennifer M. Hall	ning information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 06/18/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total numbe	r of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5
2003 ECDOPER 00000025 10028167 8021 40.00 BP	

h:\oldhome\forms\37004.trn

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0141 (Joint Inventors)

Assignment To

BP Corporation North America Inc.

Warrenville, Illinois, United States of America

Whereas we,

First inventor	James M. Tibbitt
Post Office Address	741 Buckingham Court, Wheaton, Illinois 60187
Residence	741 Buckingham Court, Wheaton, Illinois 60187
Second inventor	Paul J. Cahill
Post Office Address	25 W 628 Red Maple Lane, Wheaton, Illinois 60187
Residence	25 W 628 Red Maple Lane, Wheaton, Illinois 60187
Third inventor	George E. Rotter
Post Office Address	1412 Kallien Ave., Naperville, Illinois 60540
Residence	1412 Kallien Ave., Naperville, Illinois 60540
Fourth inventor	David P. Sinclair
Post Office Address	26W471 Harrison St., Winfield, Illinois 60190
Residence	26W471 Harrison St., Winfield, Illinois 60190
Fifth inventor	Gary T. Brooks
Post Office Address	737 East Bauer Road, Naperville, Illinois 60563
Residence	737 East Bauer Road, Naperville, Illinois 60563
Sixth inventor	Raymond T. Behrends
Post Office Address	425 North Stewart Avenue, Lombard, Illinois 60148
Residence	425 North Stewart Avenue, Lombard, Illinois 60148
Seventh inventor	
Post Office Address	
Residence	_
Eighth inventor	
Post Office Address	
Residence	

Application Number: 10/028,167

Filed: October 25, 2001

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

OXYGEN SCAVENGING MONOLAYER BOTTLES

identified as	Tibbitt et al.
Attorney Docket	37,270

and described in an application for patent in the United States of America identified above and executed by us, respectively; and

Whereas, **BP Corporation North America Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, U.S.A., and having a principal office and place of business at Warrenville, Illinois, U.S.A., desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefor in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

- 1 -

Now therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration by each of us received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we jointly and severally have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to BP Corporation North America Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and covenant we have the full right so to do; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to BP Corporation North America Inc. as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree that we shall communicate to **BP Corporation North America Inc.**, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to us relating to said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, conversion, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; testify in person or by affidavit as required by **BP Corporation North America Inc.**, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States of America or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to **BP Corporation North America Inc.**, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

In testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, respectively, on the dates set after our respective signatures.

James M. Livitt	(L.S.), Jun 13	, 20 <u>0 3</u>
Party - Catall	(L.S.), Jue (.3	, 20 6.3
3	(L.S.),	, 20 🥩
Dad PSV	(L.S.), June 16	, 20 03
La T. Dins	(L.S.), June 16	ري 20_ ري
RALABOCS	(L.S.), JUNE 16	, 20 <u>გ</u> ა
	(L.S.),	, 20
	(L.S.),	, 20

State of <u>VLLINUIS</u>) SS County of <u>CUIK</u>)
Before me this 13tz day of 1 k NE, 2003 personally appeared each person listed below:
Sames M. LIBBITI
each of whom is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and each of whom acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.
OFFICIAL SEAL CARCLA AMISON Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL A WILSON Seal NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 08-02-07
State of <u>VLLINGIS</u>)
State of <u>\(\lambda \) \(\lambda \) \(\lambda \) \) \(\lambda \) \(</u>
Before me this <u>リョtル</u> day of <u>ゴルド</u> , 20 <u>03</u> , personally appeared each person listed below:
Paul S. CAHILL
each of whom is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and each of whom acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.
Notary Public
Notary Public

Seal

State of <u>Illendex</u>)
County of Dalage)SS
Before me this
Lary T. Besoles, Raymond T. Beliands, George C. Roller, David P. Sendai,
each of whom is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and each of whom acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.
Celexit Nagulacione
Seal Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL" CELESTE HIGHTOWER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/2/2006
State of)
County of)SS
Before me this day of , 20, personally appeared each person listed below:
each of whom is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and each of whom acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.
Notary Public

- 4 -

Seal